Festival Les Boréales - Jérôme REMY / Centre Régional des Lettres de Basse-Normandie Unicité 14054 Caen cedex 4, France

## Festival Les Boréales 2015 Lower Normandy - Financial support for the programme "Made in Hordaland"

We have received your application 21.10.2015, including a budget for the program "Made in Hordaland" during the Boréales festival 2015.

According to this budget, Hordaland County Council will support the Made in Hordaland-program of the Les Boréales 2015 with the amount of 4360 Euro.

This grant is given on the basis of the common agreement on collaboration between Hordaland County Council and Region Basse-Normandie. Collaboration through Festival Les Boréales is agreed to be one of the focal points in the action plan which follows our agreement.

We appreciate the good partnership with Les Boreales and the presented program for 2015, which in all respects meet our common expectations.

The money will be transferred to your account 00080359345 with the same infos as earlier if not any other message is given within a month after receiving this letter.

The support from Hordaland County Council must be informed and made visible in the program etc of the festival. Report must be sent to Hordaland County Council within 3 month after the project is finished.

Hordaland County Council,

Per Morten Ekerhovd Acting Director of Culture and Sports

> Ronny Skaar Head of Development and Section for Dissemination of Arts and Culture

> > Bank account. [5201 06 74239]

Swift address: DNBANOKKXXX

IBAN: NO08 5201 0674 239

This letter has an electronic signature.

Copy to: Conceil Regional Basse-Normandie, Dep. of Arts and Culture v. Isabelle Labiche



Date: 17.11.2015

Your ref.:

Our ref.: 2015/3575-9

Executive Officer id: tonhaug